## PIAC Working Group REPORT

Working Group	Consultations
Date	June 21, 2022
Description/Objective	The Consultations Working Group was formed to prioritize, summarize, and disseminate information to PIAC, and where applicable the TDSB parent community, regarding Policies and Procedures under review by the TDSB. Dissemination of information will be coordinated with PIAC Ward Representatives and the Communications & Outreach Working Group.
	Where applicable the Consultations WG, along with all PIAC members, will coordinate review and/or provide feedback and/or make recommendations regarding review and revision of TDSB Policies and Procedures to the PIAC Co-chairs.
	Priority Areas of the Consultations Working Group 21/22:
	Re-organize meeting structure and align needs to strategic plan, communicate with PIAC and the parent community around policies undergoing review, according to the TDSB Policy Review Schedule, and address emerging issues as needed.
Update	No meeting this month.
	Draft of Best Practices around Consultation with PIAC was circulated to committee members and PIAC Co-Chairs for comment.
	The goal of this document is to provide some consistency, clarity and transparency around consultations with PIAC.
	Document to be shared with PIAC members for additional comment and review:
	https://docs.google.com/document/d/1u2KrFS1mj8EQKa73hSVJBNCz h-ZDbQFdMeresCM9GGs/edit
Motion(s)	none
Question(s)	<ul> <li>Does this need to be a future motion to PIAC for approval in 2022/23? Or is it considered an internal document or procedure just requiring support/adoption of Co-Chairs?</li> <li>Does it require approval elsewhere in the TDSB?</li> </ul>
Next Steps and Action items	Incorporate feedback or edits from PIAC members

## PIAC Working Group REPORT

	• Re-visit in 2022/23
Co-lead(s) (Name and Email Addresses)	Co-Leads: Cecile Farnum, Ward 9
Working Group Members: (Name and Email Addresses)	Susan Lee - susankim@hotmail.com Andrew Waters - andrew.waters.piac@gmail.com D. Williams - dw_tdot@rogers.com Kate Leuschen Millar - kate.leuschen@gmail.com